

Girl Scouts, Hornets' Nest Council 7007 Idlewild Road, Charlotte, NC 28212 704-731-6500, Website: www.hngirlscouts.org



## **Pearl of Perseverance Nomination**

The Pearl of Perseverance Award recognizes active, registered Girl Scout adult volunteers who have continued to provide service to Girl Scouts during adverse times.

**Process** Please complete this nomination form (or a letter with all of the required information) and submit it to your Service Unit Awards Coordinator by March 15 for consideration for this award. The Service Unit Awards Committee will review all nominations and determine who will receive the awards.

**Criteria** The candidate has continuously served Girl Scouts despite adversity. This award requires a nomination plus one person who supports the nomination.

Nominee Name \_\_\_\_\_ Position/Role \_\_\_\_\_

Email Troop & Service Unit

How do you know the nominee? \_\_\_\_\_

Please give a brief description of how the nominee has continued to serve Girl Scouts through adversity (if needed, the SU Awards Manager will reach out to you for more information). \_\_\_\_\_

1. Name of Person <u>Submitting</u> this Nomination	
Name	_Position/Role
Email	_ Troop & Service Unit
Signature	Date
2. Name of Person <i>Supporting</i> this Nomination	
Name	_Position/Role
Email	_ Troop & Service Unit
Supporting Signature	Date